

Addendum Number Two to the March 1, 2017 Clinical Affiliation Agreement Between Kean University and Union County Educational Services Commission

This Addendum (the "Addendum") is made and entered into on September 1, 2023 by and between Kean University, located at 1000 Morris Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083 ("Kean") and **Union County Educational Services Commission** 45 Cardinal Dr, Westfield, NJ 07090 (the "Facility"), collectively referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Kean and the Facility entered into a clinical affiliation agreement for Occupational Therapy program; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to further amend March 1, 2017 Clinical Affiliation Agreement (the "Agreement") between the Parties;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and mutual promises herein contained, it is agreed by Kean and the Facility as follows:

- 1. The Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement for three (3) years effective September 1, 2023 to September 1, 2026. This Agreement may be renewed upon written mutual consent by the Parties.
- 2. Except as set forth in this Addendum, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect unmodified.

This Addendum to the Agreement is not intended to limit the Parties to the activities provided herein. Both institutions will continue to explore other programs or areas of cooperation on mutually acceptable terms. This addendum is subject to periodic evaluation and may be amended upon mutual agreement of the parties.

Any	written	notices	made	in	connection	with	this	Addendum	shall	be	addressed	to	the
followin	g officer	s of each	n institu	atic	on:								

To: Kean University	Tarah Romano						
	Academic Fieldwork Coordinator						
	Occupational Therapy Department						
	Kean University College of Health Professions and Human Services						
	1000 Morris Avenue						
	Union, New Jersey 07083						
	•						
To Facility:	Union County Educational Services Commission						
To Tuellity.	45 Cardinal Drive						
	Westfield, NJ 07090						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the	e Parties hereto have affixed their hands and seals or caused						
these presents to be executed by their	r duly authorized officers, to be effective as of the date						
written above.							
Union	County Educational Services Commission						
By:	Date:						
Name:							
Title:							
Kean University							
D	Data						
By: Keith Bostian, PhD	Date:						
Acting Dean of the College of Health	h Professions and Human Services						